RESOLUTION NO. 851 EXERCISE BUDGET EXTENSION - FAIR BUDGET

WHEREAS, according to a Notice of Hearing adopted by the undersigned on December 19, 1977, regarding the erroneous expenditure of \$1339.00 from the County Fair Budget to cover insurance premiums for the Convention Center (which has now been replaced) and for which a request was received to extend the County Fair Budget to enable the expenditure of these replaced funds; and

WHEREAS, in the judgment of the Board of County Commissioners it is in the best interest of Mason County that provision be made for this extension, and the request is reasonable and necessary; and

WHEREAS, it was ordered that a Hearing on the budget extension be held at 11:00 A. M., Tuesday, January 3, 1978 in their office in the County Courthouse to consider granting said budget extension, at which time andplace no one appeared to object.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it hereby resolved that the above extension to the County Fair Budget, in amount \$1339.00, be approved, to enable the expenditure of said funds.

DATED this 3rd day of January, 1978.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

Chairman

Attest:

Auditor & the Board. Clerk of

cc: Cmmrs. Auditor Fair Iva Eva

NOTICE OF HEARING EXTENSION TO FAIR BUDGET

WHEREAS, \$1,339.00 was expended from the County Fair Budget to pay for insurance premiums for the Convention Center in error; and

WHEREAS, said expenditure should have come from the Convention Center Budget, and has since been replaced in the County Fair Fund; and

WHEREAS, an extension to the County Fair Budget is needed to enable the expenditure of these replaced funds;

NOW, THEREFORE, Notice is hereby given that the Board of Mason County Commissioners will hold a public Hearing in their Office at 11:00 A. M., Tuesday, January 3, 1978 to consider the granting of the budget extension in the above amount, and any interested person may appear, to be heard either for or against the granting of the extension.

DATED this 20th day of December, 1977.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

By Lega Vicilan Auditor & Clerk of the Board.

cc: Cmmrs. Auditor Fair Iva Eva

JOURNAL - Publ Dec 22nd & 29th. (Bill Current Expense Fund)